

# Leave a Legacy to Sustain the Osteopathic Profession in Ohio





#### Pride:

In 1898, a small group of Osteopathic physicians met in Columbus and organized what would later be called the Ohio Osteopathic Association. Those 13 DOs from across the state joined together to advocate for their unique brand of medicine and protect their practice rights. That strong physician leadership continued, hospitals were established, training programs developed, and an Osteopathic medical school was built.

#### Unity:

With growth, the normal anatomic response is septation. Your profession is pulling these septations together to work as a body in GME, CME, scholarly work, and advocacy. Collaborations with partners within the Osteopathic professional family and outside of the family lead to stronger, unified goals and achievements.

#### Loyalty:

The OOA has been preserving the Osteopathic heritage, advocating for public health, protecting your rights as a DO, and advancing Osteopathic education for more than 115 years. With your support, we will continue this mission and ensure a professional home for Osteopathic students, residents, fellows, and attendings well into the future.

#### Legacy:

Ohio is home to visionary Osteopathic physicians who dedicate their time and talent to moving the profession forward. The mission is to advance Osteopathic medicine in Ohio through education and outreach, leadership development, and community health initiatives. Legacies are required to progress and sustain that work and develop a future generation of Osteopathic leaders. You can help by making your donation today.

## visit us on the web: ooanet.org

### Thank You For Your Contribution!

# To Make Your Tax-Deductible Donation

Call: 614-299-2107 or 800-234-4848

Online: www.ooanet.org Fax: 614-294-0457

Mail: Ohio Osteopathic Foundation

53 W. Third Avenue PO Box 8130

Columbus, Ohio 43201

i vaine		
Email		
Phone		
I would like to pledge the following: \$		
☐ Call me to discuss a legacy gift		
Payment method: 🗆 VISA 🚨 MasterCard	□ AmEx	☐ Discover
☐ Check (made payable to Ohio Osteopathic Foundation)		
Billing Address		
City	State	Zip
CC #		
Evn Segurity Code		



PRSRT STD
U.S. Postage
PAID
Mentor, OH
Permit No. 235

#### S10.15ncoo

Ohio Osteopathic Association 53 West Third Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43201 Phone: 614-299-2107 | Fax: 614-294-0457





As a rower, I value teamwork and pulling together for a common goal. Let's do that for our profession. We will strengthen the future of osteopathic medicine and lead the transformation of health care in Ohio if we all PULL together.